CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
71ST REVISED PAGE 0-1
CANCELS 70TH REVISED PAGE 0-1
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title Page, Supplement No. 1 and Original Pages 0-1 to 24-530 inclusive of this Tariff are
effective as of May 1, 2013.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title 1st 0-2 1st 0-31 1st
0-1 Tist *  0-3 2nd 0-32 2nd
0-1.1 14th 0-4 2nd 0-33 2nd
0-1.2 25th 0-5 2nd 0-34 2nd
0-1.3 8th 0-6 st 0-35 2nd
0-1.4 5th 0-7 2nd 0-36 Ist
0-1.5 7th 0-8 3rd 0-37 Ist
0-1.6 8th 0-9 2nd 0-38 3rd
0-1.7 11th 0-10 st 0-39 3rd
0-1.8 9th * 0-11 2nd 0-40 st
0-1.9 13th *  0-12 3rd 0-41 st
0-1.10 8th * 0-13 2nd 0-42 3rd
0-1.11 5th 0-14 2nd 0-43 st
0-1.12 8th 0-15 2nd 0-44 st
0-1.13 5th 0-16 4th 0-45 st
0-1.14 6th 0-17 3rd 0-46 Ist
0-1.15 5t 0-18 3rd 0-47 Ist
0-1.16 8th 0-19 st 0-48 st
0-1.17 36th * 0-20 st 0-49 st
0-1.18 3rd 0-21 2nd 0-50 Ist
0-1.19 3rd 0-22 2nd 0-51 2nd
0-1.20 3rd 0-23 st 0-52 st
0-1.21 9th 0-24 2nd 0-53 Ist
0-1.22 4th 0-25 st 0-54 st
0-1.23 2nd 0-26 2nd 0-55 2nd
0-1.24 2nd 0-27 st 1-1 4th
0-1.25 2nd 0-28 2nd
0-1.26 2nd 0-29 2nd
0-1.27 25th 0-30 2nd

* New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
9TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.8
CANCELS 8TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.8

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
7-63 2nd 7-98 3rd 7-133 3rd
7-64 2nd 7-99 3rd 7-134 2nd
7-65 2nd 7-100 2nd 7-135 2nd
7-66 3rd 7-101 Sth 7-136 2nd
7-67 3rd 7-102 Ist 7-137 2nd
7-68 4th *  7-103 Ist 7-138 4th
7-69 2nd *  7-104 Ist 7-139 3rd
7-70 3rd ¥ 7-105 2nd 7-140 4th
7-71 2nd 7-106 3rd 7-141 4th
7-72 2nd 7-107 3rd 7-142 4th
7-73 4th *  7-108 3rd 7-143 4th
7-74 2nd 7-109 3rd 7-144 4th
7-75 2nd 7-110 4th 7-145 4th
7-76 2nd 7-111 4th 7-146 4th
7-T7 2nd 7-112 3rd 7-147 4th
7-78 3rd 7-113 4th 7-148 4th
7-79 2nd 7-114 3rd 7-149 3rd
7-80 2nd 7-115 2nd 7-150 3rd
7-81 2nd 7-116 2nd 7-151 3rd
7-82 2nd 7-117 2nd 7-152 2nd
7-83 2nd 7-118 3rd 7-153 4th
7-84 2nd 7-119 3rd 7-154 3rd
7-85 2nd 7-120 2nd 7-155 3rd
7-86 2nd 7-121 2nd 7-156 3rd
7-87 2nd 7-122 2nd 7-157 3rd
7-88 2nd 7-123 3rd 7-158 4th
7-89 2nd 7-124 3rd 7-159 3rd
7-90 2nd 7-125 3rd 7-160 2nd
7-91 2nd 7-126 3rd 7-161 3rd
7-92 2nd 7-127 3rd 7-162 3rd
7-93 3rd 7-128 3rd 7-163 3rd
7-94 2nd 7-129 3rd 7-164 3rd
7-95 2nd 7-130 3rd 7-165 3rd
7-96 2nd 7-131 3rd 7-166 3rd
7-97 2nd 7-132 3rd 7-167 4th

* New or Revised Page.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:

March 17, 2021

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

April 1, 2021



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
13TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.9
CANCELS 12TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.9

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
7-168 4th 7-202 4th 7-236 3rd
7-169 3rd 7-203 3rd 7-237 3rd
7-170 4th 7-204 3rd 7-238 3rd
7-171 4th 7-205 4th 7-239 3rd
7-172 4th 7-206 2nd 7-240 3rd
7-173 4th 7-207 2nd 7-241 2nd
7-174 4th 7-208 2nd 7-242 Ist
7-175 4th 7-209 2nd 7-243 Ist
7-176 2nd 7-210 2nd 7-244 2nd
7-177 3rd 7-211 2nd 7-245 3rd
7-178 3rd 7-212 2nd 7-246 2nd
7-179 3rd 7-213 2nd 7-247 2nd
7-180 3rd 7-214 3rd 7-248 3rd
7-181 2nd 7-215 2nd 7-249 3rd
7-182 3rd 7-216 2nd 7-250 3rd
7-183 3rd 7-217 3rd 7-251 4th *
7-184 3rd 7-218 7th *  7-252 4th *
7-185 2nd 7-219 7th *  7-253 3rd *
7-186 4th 7-220 3rd 7-254 2nd
7-187 3rd 7-221 3rd 7-255 2nd
7-188 3rd 7-222 3rd 7-256 2nd
7-189 4th 7-223 3rd 7-257 2nd
7-190 4th 7-224 3rd 7-258 2nd
7-191 4th 7-225 3rd 7-259 2nd
7-192 4th 7-226 3rd 7-260 2nd
7-193 4th 7-227 3rd 7-261 2nd
7-194 4th 7-228 3rd 7-262 2nd
7-195 4th 7-229 3rd 7-263 2nd
7-196 4th 7-230 3rd 7-264 2nd
7-197 4th 7-231 3rd 7-265 3rd
7-198 3rd 7-232 2nd 7-266 2nd
7-199 3rd 7-233 3rd 7-267 3rd *
7-200 4th 7-234 2nd 7-268 Sth *
7-201 4th 7-235 3rd 7-269 4th *

* New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
8TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.10
CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.10

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
7-270 4th *  7-304 3rd 7-338 2nd
7-271 3rd 7-305 2nd 7-339 2nd
7-272 3rd 7-306 3rd 7-340 3rd
7-273 2nd 7-307 3rd 7-341 2nd
7-274 3rd 7-308 2nd 7-342 3rd
7-275 2nd 7-309 3rd 7-343 2nd
7-276 2nd 7-310 3rd 7-344 2nd
7-277 3rd 7-311 2nd 7-345 2nd
7-278 2nd 7-312 3rd 7-346 4th
7-279 2nd 7-313 3rd 7-347 4th
7-280 3rd 7-314 2nd 7-348 4th
7-281 2nd 7-315 3rd 7-349 4th
7-282 2nd 7-316 3rd 7-350 3rd
7-283 3rd 7-317 2nd 7-351 4th
7-284 2nd 7-318 3rd 7-352 2nd
7-285 2nd 7-319 3rd 7-353 3rd
7-286 3rd 7-320 2nd 7-354 2nd
7-287 3rd 7-321 3rd 7-355 2nd
7-288 3rd 7-322 3rd 7-356 2nd
7-289 3rd 7-323 2nd 7-357 2nd
7-290 3rd 7-324 3rd 7-358 2nd
7-291 4th 7-325 3rd 7-359 2nd
7-292 3rd 7-326 2nd 7-360 2nd
7-293 3rd 7-327 3rd 7-361 2nd
7-294 2nd 7-328 3rd 7-362 3rd
7-295 3rd 7-329 2nd 7-363 2nd
7-296 3rd 7-330 3rd 7-364 2nd
7-297 3rd 7-331 3rd 7-365 2nd
7-298 3rd 7-332 2nd 7-366 3rd
7-299 2nd 7-333 3rd 7-367 2nd
7-300 3rd 7-334 3rd 7-368 2nd
7-301 3rd 7-335 2nd 7-369 2nd
7-302 2nd 7-336 3rd 7-370 2nd
7-303 3rd 7-337 3rd 7-371 2nd

* New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
36TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.17
CANCELS 35TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.17

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
13-81 2nd 14-19 Ist 16-26 2nd
13-82 Ist 14-20 Ist 16-27 2nd
13-83 Ist 14-21 Ist 16-28 2nd
13-84 2nd 14-22 Ist 16-29 2nd
13-85 Ist 14-23 Ist 16-30 2nd
13-86 Ist 14-24 Ist 16-31 2nd
13-87 Ist 14-25 Ist 16-32 2nd
13-88 Ist 15-1 Ist 16-33 2nd
13-89 2nd 16-0 Ist 16-34 2nd
13-90 2nd 16-1 2nd 16-35 2nd
13-91 3rd 16-2 Ist 16-36 2nd
13-92 33rd * 16-3 Ist 16-37 2nd
13-93 32nd 16-4 3rd 16-38 2nd
13-94 2nd 16-5 2nd 16-39 2nd
13-95 3rd 16-6 2nd 16-40 2nd
14-0 Ist 16-7 2nd 16-41 2nd
14-1 Ist 16-8 2nd 16-42 2nd
14-2 Ist 16-9 2nd 16-43 2nd
14-3 Ist 16-10 2nd 16-44 2nd
14-4 Ist 16-11 2nd 16-45 2nd
14-5 Ist 16-12 2nd 16-46 2nd
14-6 Ist 16-13 2nd 16-47 2nd
14-7 Ist 16-14 2nd 16-48 2nd
14-8 Ist 16-15 2nd 16-49 2nd
14-9 Ist 16-16 2nd 16-50 2nd
14-10 Ist 16-17 2nd 16-51 2nd
14-11 Ist 16-18 2nd 16-52 2nd
14-12 Ist 16-19 2nd 16-53 2nd
14-13 Ist 16-20 2nd 16-54 2nd
14-14 Ist 16-21 2nd 16-55 2nd
14-15 Ist 16-22 2nd 16-56 2nd
14-16 Ist 16-23 2nd 16-57 2nd
14-17 Ist 16-24 2nd 16-58 2nd
14-18 Ist 16-25 2nd 16-59 2nd

New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
4TH REVISED PAGE 7-68
CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 7-68

ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE
7.1 GENERAL (Cont’d)
7.1.3 MULTI-PRODUCT PRICING PLANS
A. Variable Term Pricing Plan [1]

The Variable Term Pricing Plan rates for Private Line Transport Service Non-
Competitive End User Channel Terminations (EUCTSs) subject to Section 203 of
the Communications Act are filed in this tariff. Other Private Line Transport
Service rates included in this plan are not subject to Section 203 and are provided
outside of this tariff.

1. Description

DS1 may be ordered at the customer's option on a month-to-month basis or for a
VTPP fixed period of 1 year (12 months), 2 year (24 months), 3 years (36 months)
or 5 years (60 months).

When customers with a Variable Term Pricing Plan (VTPP) disconnect the entire
service or a portion of the service prior to expiration of the VTPP then Termination
Liability and Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7.1.8, following, will

apply.
2. Fixed Period Service Rate Plans

The customer may subscribe to a 12-, 24-, 36- or 60-month fixed period service
rate plan. The minimum service period for fixed period service is 12 months. The
customer must specify the length of the fixed period service at the time the service
is ordered.

For customers that subscribe to fixed period service of 12-, 24-, 36- or 60-months,
the monthly rates for the entire fixed period will be frozen from Company-initiated
increases, at the rates in effect for the fixed period on the service date.

[1] Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60-mo) for
Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being grandfathered. New
circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or month-to-month rates.
Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those terms until the expiration of their
current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate
Plans, plans will revert to month-to-month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-
month term at the then current rates.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

(T)

M)
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
2ND REVISED PAGE 7-69
CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE 7-69

ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE

7.1 GENERAL
7.1.3 MULTI-PRODUCT PRICING PLANS
A. Variable Term Pricing Plan [1]
2. Fixed Period Service Rate Plans (Cont’d)

DSI rate elements may be ordered individually and under the month-to-month or
any optional rate plan. For example, the customer may order the Channel
Termination under the 36-month fixed period service plan, the Transport Channel
under the 60-month plan, the Multiplexer on a month-to-month basis, and the
Self Healing Alternate Route Protection (SHARP) feature under the 12-month
plan.

At the end of the fixed period service, the customer may convert to month-to-
month or subscribe to a new fixed period service. The monthly rates will be
adjusted to those in effect for the new fixed period service. Should the customer
not make a choice by the end of the fixed period, the rates will automatically
revert to the month-to-month option.

If a rate decrease occurs during the term of an existing fixed rate plan contract,
the reduced rates will automatically be applied to the remaining term of the
current contract period.

Effective September 1, 1998, customers establishing a Fixed Period Rate Plan,
will not receive a rate decrease if the Company decreases rates during the term of
the plan. Fixed Period Rate Plans established on or before August 31, 1998, will
automatically receive a rate decrease if the Company decreases rates during the
term of the plan.

[1] Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60-mo) for
Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being grandfathered. New
circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or month-to-month rates.
Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those terms until the expiration of their
current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate
Plans, plans will revert to month-to-month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-
month term at the then current rates.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
3RD REVISED PAGE 7-70
CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE 7-70

ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE

7.1 GENERAL
7.1.3 MULTI-PRODUCT PRICING PLANS
A. Variable Term Pricing Plan (Cont’d)

3. Digital Data Service Upgrades[1] [2] (T)
a. Upgrades in Rate Plans

Services rated under the month-to-month plan or an existing fixed period service
rate plan may be upgraded to a new fixed period service rate plan at any time the
customer chooses without incurring nonrecurring or discontinuance charges.
Where portions of a service are rated under the month-to-month plan (e.g.,
Multiplexer, Transport Channel) and are connected to fixed period rated service,
the customer may upgrade these rate elements at the time the service is upgraded.
Additionally, the new fixed period service rate plan must meet or exceed the fixed
period service rate plan being upgraded. For example, a rate element with a 36-
month fixed period service may be upgraded to a new 36-month, or longer, fixed
period service. The monthly rates will be those that are in effect at the time the
service is upgraded.

[1] Effective February 1, 2020, Digital Data Service is grandfathered. Availability to
current customers who are not under contract is limited to circuits already in place at
existing locations. Customers under existing contracts will be allowed to place new
orders and moves only to the extent permitted by their contracts. Existing contracts
will not be renewed. When contracts expire, customers may retain their service on a
month-to-month basis and will be limited in service circuits at existing locations.

[2] Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60- (N)
mo) for Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being
grandfathered. New circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or
month-to-month rates. Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those
terms until the expiration of their current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be
renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate Plans, plans will revert to month-to-
month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-month term at the then current
rates. (N)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
4TH REVISED PAGE 7-73
CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 7-73

ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE

7.1 GENERAL
7.1.3 MULTI-PRODUCT PRICING PLANS
A. Variable Term Pricing Plan
3. Digital Data Service Upgrades[1] [2] (Cont’d) (T)

b. DSI Service Upgrades
(1) Upgrades in Rate Plans

Services rated under the month-to-month plan or an existing fixed period
service rate plan may be upgraded to a new fixed period service rate plan at any
time the customer chooses without incurring nonrecurring or discontinuance
charges. Where portions of a service are rated under the month-to-month plan
(e.g., Multiplexer, Transport Channel) and are connected to fixed period rated
service, the customer may upgrade these rate elements at the time the service is
upgraded. Additionally, the new fixed period service rate plan must meet or
exceed the fixed period service rate plan being upgraded. For example, a rate
element with a 36-month fixed period service may be upgraded to a new 36-
month, or longer, fixed period service. The monthly rates will be those that are
in effect at the time the service is upgraded.

New minimum service period applies to all DS1 rate elements that are upgraded
in the following manner:

+ If the service being upgraded has been in place for more than 12 months,
minimum period provisions will not apply, or

+ If the service being upgraded has been in place for less than 12 months, the
time in service will be applied against the minimum period term.

[1] Effective February 1, 2020, Digital Data Service is grandfathered. Availability to
current customers who are not under contract is limited to circuits already in place at
existing locations. Customers under existing contracts will be allowed to place new
orders and moves only to the extent permitted by their contracts. Existing contracts
will not be renewed. When contracts expire, customers may retain their service on a
month-to-month basis and will be limited in service circuits at existing locations.

[2] Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60- (N)
mo) for Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being
grandfathered. New circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or
month-to-month rates. Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those
terms until the expiration of their current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be
renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate Plans, plans will revert to month-to-
month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-month term at the then current
rates. (N)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
7TH REVISED PAGE 7-218
CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 7-218
ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE
7.11  DS1 SERVICE (Cont'd)
7.11.3 PRICING PLANS
A. The Variable Term Pricing Plan is available as specified in 7.1.3.

7.11.4 RATES AND CHARGES

Rates and charges for Non-Plan, and Zones 1, 2 and 3 apply as set forth in
7.1.1.B.

A. Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), per point of termination

1. 1.544 Mbps
NONRECURRING CHARGE

NON-PLAN ZONE 1 ZONE 2 Zone 3
* Monthly $311.00 $311.00 $311.00 $311.00
* 12 Months 311.00 311.00 311.00 311.00
* 24 Months [1] 311.00 311.00 311.00 311.00 (T)
* 36 Months [1] 311.00 311.00 311.00 311.00 (T)
* 60 Months|[1] 311.00 311.00 311.00 311.00 (T)

[1] Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60- (N)
mo) for Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being
grandfathered. New circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or
month-to-month rates. Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those
terms until the expiration of their current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be
renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate Plans, plans will revert to month-to-
month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-month term at the then current
rates. (N)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Compliance & Analytics EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
7TH REVISED PAGE 7-219
CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 7-219

ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE
7.11 DS1 SERVICE
7.11.4 RATES AND CHARGES

A. Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), per point of termination
1. 1.544 Mbps (Cont'd)

MONTHLY RATE

NON-PLAN  ZONE1 ZONE 2 ZONE 3

* Monthly $121.06 $113.29 $121.06 $132.86

* 12 Months 117.43 109.91 117.43 128.87
- Vintage

8/19/06 through 9/30/14 116.40 108.95 116.40 128.30

* 24 Months [1] 115.01 107.64 115.01 126.22
- Vintage

8/19/06 through 9/30/14 114.00 106.70 114.00 125.60

* 36 Months [1] 111.38 103.43 111.38 122.23
- Vintage

7/1/03 through 9/30/14 110.40 102.53 110.40 122.45

* 60 Months [1] 96.85 90.63 96.85 106.29
- Vintage

7/1/03 through 9/30/14  96.00 89.84 96.00 105.80

[1] Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60-
mo) for Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being
grandfathered. New circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or
month-to-month rates. Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those
terms until the expiration of their current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be
renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate Plans, plans will revert to month-to-
month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-month term at the then current

rates.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
4TH REVISED PAGE 7-251
CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 7-251

ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE
7.12  DS3 SERVICE (Cont'd)
7.12.3  PRICING PLANS [1] (T)
A. General

DS3 Service Channel Terminations may initially be ordered on either a Monthly
Pricing Plan or a Fixed Period Service Rate Plan of 12-, 24-, 36-, 60-months.

The Fixed Period Service Rate Plan rates for Special Access Non-Competitive End
User Channel Terminations (EUCTs) subject to Section 203 of the Communications
Act are filed in this tariff. Other Private Line Transport rates included in this plan
are not subject to Section 203 and are provided outside of this tariff.

The Fixed Period Service Rate Plans allow the Private Line Transport Service
customer to integrate DS3 services into their networks with the assurance of no
Company-initiated increases in rates during the fixed period.

All new DS3 Service Channel Terminations installed will have a one month
minimum service period when ordered on a Monthly Pricing Plan and 12-month
minimum service period when ordered on a Fixed Period Service Rate Plan.

The Termination Liability and Waiver Policy will apply to all new customers
subscribing to any DS3 Fixed Period Service Rate Plan.

[1] Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60- (N)
mo) for Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being
grandfathered. New circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or
month-to-month rates. Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those
terms until the expiration of their current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be
renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate Plans, plans will revert to month-to-
month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-month term at the then current
rates. (N)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

7.12
7.12.3  PRICING PLANS (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 11
4TH REVISED PAGE 7-252
CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 7-252
ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE

DS3 SERVICE

B. Fixed Period Service Rate Plans [1]

1]

1.

General

Customers who subscribe to DS3 Service for a 12-, 24-, 36- or 60-month fixed
period service rate plan must specify the length of the fixed period service at the
time the service is ordered. The minimum service period for Fixed Period Service
Rate Plan is 12 months.

For customers who subscribe to fixed period service of 12-, 24-, 36- or 60- months
the monthly rates for the entire fixed period will be frozen from Company-initiated
increases, at the rates in effect for the fixed period on the service date. At the end
of the fixed period, the customer may convert to month-to-month or subscribe to a
new fixed period service. The monthly rates will be adjusted to those in effect for
the new fixed period service. Should the customer not make a choice by the end
of the fixed period, the rates will automatically revert to the month-to-month
option.

Fixed Period Service Rate Plans will automatically receive a rate decrease if the
Company decreases rates during the term of the plan.

Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60-
mo) for Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being
grandfathered. New circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or
month-to-month rates. Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those
terms until the expiration of their current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be
renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate Plans, plans will revert to month-to-
month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-month term at the then current
rates.

ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:

Issued Under Transmittal No. 116

March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE 7-253

ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE

7.12  DS3 SERVICE
7.12.3  PRICING PLANS (Cont'd)

C. Upgrades
1. Upgrades in Rate Plans [1]

Services rated under the month-to-month plan or an existing fixed period service
rate plan may be upgraded to a new fixed period service rate plan at any time the
customer chooses without incurring nonrecurring or discontinuance charges.

Customers served under a fixed period service rate plan may upgrade one or all of
the DS3 rate elements to a new fixed period service rate plan without incurring
nonrecurring or discontinuance charges. This upgrade will be allowed provided
the channel interface and the customer designated premises remain the same.
Additionally, the new fixed period service rate plan must meet or exceed the fixed
period service rate plan being upgraded. For example, a rate element with a 36-
month fixed period service may be upgraded to a new 36-month, or longer, fixed
period service. The monthly rates will be those that are in effect at the time the
service is upgraded.

New minimum service period applies to all DS3 rate elements that are upgraded in
the following manner:

+ If the service being upgraded has been in place for more than 12 months,
minimum period provisions will not apply, or

« If the service being upgraded has been in place for less than 12 months, the time
in service will be applied against the minimum period term.

[1] Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60-
mo) for Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being
grandfathered. New circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or
month-to-month rates. Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those
terms until the expiration of their current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be
renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate Plans, plans will revert to month-to-
month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-month term at the then current

rates.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
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ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE

DS3 SERVICE

7.12.3  PRICING PLANS (Cont'd)

D.

1]

Extension of Fixed Period Rate Plan [1]

Customers with DS3 Service under a 24-, 36- or 60-month Fixed Period Rate Plan
within 6 months of expiration may extend their Fixed Period Rate Plan rates for an
initial period of 12 months by notifying the Company in writing of their intent to do
so. The extension of the Fixed Period Rate Plan will begin on the same day that the
Fixed Period Rate Plan was to expire. Extension of an existing Fixed Period Rate
Plan is available only for the original customer of record for the DS3 Service.

Any customer who extended their Fixed Period Rate Plan rates for an initial 12-
month period may extend their Fixed Period Rate Plan rates for a second 12-month
period by notifying the Company in writing of their intent to do so. At the end of
the second extension, the Fixed Period Rate Plan will change to the current month-
to-month rates or the customer may choose to subscribe to a new Fixed Period Rate
Plan at the current rates.

Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60-
mo) for Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being
grandfathered. New circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or
month-to-month rates. Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those
terms until the expiration of their current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be
renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate Plans, plans will revert to month-to-
month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-month term at the then current
rates.

ISSUED DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:

Issued Under Transmittal No. 116

March 17, 2021 100 CenturyLink Drive April 1, 2021

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE
7.12  DS3 SERVICE (Cont’d)
7.12.4 RATES AND CHARGES

Rates and charges for Non-Plan and Zones 1, 2 and 3 apply as set forth in
7.1.1.B.

A. Current Offerings

1. Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), Per Point of
Termination - Electrical Interface

a. Capacity of 1

NONRECURRING CHARGE
NON-PLAN ZONE 1 ZONE 2 ZONE 3
* Monthly $322.50 $322.50 $322.50 $322.50
* 12 Months 322.50 322.50 322.50 322.50
* 24 Months [1] 322.50 322.50 322.50 322.50
* 36 Months [1] 322.50 322.50 322.50 322.50
* 60 Months [1] 322.50 322.50 322.50 322.50

[1] Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60-
mo) for Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being
grandfathered. New circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or
month-to-month rates. Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those
terms until the expiration of their current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be
renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate Plans, plans will revert to month-to-
month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-month term at the then current

rates.
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ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE

7.12  DS3 SERVICE
7.12.4  RATES AND CHARGES
A. Current Offerings
1. Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), Per Point of
Termination - Electrical Interface
a. Capacity of 1 (Cont’d)

MONTHLY RATE
NON-PLAN  ZONE1 ZONE 2 ZONE 3
* Monthly $1,440.00  $1,440.00 $1,440.00  $1,440.00
* 12 Months 1,382.40 1,382.40 1,382.40 1,382.40
- Vintage
7/1/03 through
9/30/14 1,344.00 1,344.00 1,344.00 1,344.35
* 24 Months [1] 1,368.00 1,368.00 1,368.00 1,368.00
- Vintage
7/1/03 through
9/30/14 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00 1,330.00

[1] Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60-
mo) for Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being
grandfathered. New circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or
month-to-month rates. Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those
terms until the expiration of their current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be
renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate Plans, plans will revert to month-to-
month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-month term at the then current

rates.
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ACCESS SERVICE
7. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE

7.12  DS3 SERVICE
7.12.4  RATES AND CHARGES
A. Current Offerings
1. Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination (EUCT), Per Point of
Termination - Electrical Interface
a. Capacity of 1 (Cont’d)

MONTHLY RATE
NON-PLAN  ZONE1 ZONE 2 ZONE 3
* 36 Months [1] $1,233.60  $1,233.60  $1,233.60  $1,233.60
- Vintage
7/1/03 through
9/30/14 1,199.34 1,199.34 1,199.34 1,199.34
* 60 Months [1] 1,080.00 1,080.00 1,080.00 1,080.00
- Vintage
7/1/03 through
9/30/14 1,050.00 1,050.00 1,050.00 1,050.00

[1] Effective April 1, 2021, Rate Plans longer than 12 months (24-mo, 36-mo, 60-
mo) for Interstate Private Line Transport (DS1/DS3) Services are being
grandfathered. New circuits ordered will only have the option of 12-month or
month-to-month rates. Customers under existing Rate Plans can keep those
terms until the expiration of their current term. Existing Rate Plans will not be
renewed. Upon expiration of current Rate Plans, plans will revert to month-to-
month pricing or the customer can renew at a 12-month term at the then current

rates.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 116
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ACCESS SERVICE
13. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
13.20 FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND CHARGE

13.20.2 CHARGE FACTORS

A. Centrex and Multiline Business

Centrex Multiline Business
State Charge Factor ', Charge Factor,
Per individual Per individual line

station line or trunk
Arizona 0.037456 0.337107 (D
Colorado 0.037930 0.341370
Idaho (Boise and
Spokane LATA) 0.039350 0.354147
Iowa 0.037584 0.338260
Minnesota 0.043025 0.387222
Montana 0.037646 0.338811
Nebraska 0.047278 0.425505
New Mexico 0.037752 0.339772
North Dakota 0.039759 0.357834
Oregon 0.038312 0.344810
South Dakota 0.059901 0.539106
Utah 0.043830 0.394471
Washington 0.043416 0.390740
Wyoming 0.037912 0.341204 )

B. General Factor,
Per Account 0.334 ()

[1] Excludes ISDN on Centrex and Centrex Dormitory (Residential) Service.
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